

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jar Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: <u>administrator@jakbopee.org</u>



ADDENDUM

Reference:- (I) Notification No. 029-BOPEE of 2020 dated:-19-09 2020 (II) Letter No:- CDC/2020/2183-2184 dated:- 25-09-2020

The mandatory approval for conduct of B.Sc (Nursing) and Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing in respect of Data Ranpat Dev College, Kathua has been received after the seat matrix for the aforesaid courses was uploaded by the J&K BOPEE on its official website vide above referred Notification.

With a view to facilitate more candidates seeking admission in these courses the Board has decided to add Data Ranpat Dev College, Kathua to the tentative seat matrix already uploaded on the official website for following courses with tentative intake as indicated against each course:

Name of the College	Name of Course	Tentativ e Intake
Data Ranpat Dev College, Kathua	a) B. Sc (Nursing)	60
	b) Post Basic B.Sc (Nursing)	60

Controller of examination J&K BOPEE

NO:-BOPEE/Exam-21/2020. Copy to the:- Dated:- 29-09-2020

- 1. Financial Commissioner Health & Medical education Department, J&K Government.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory, Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department. Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
- President/Registrar J&K Paramedical Council, Government Medical College, Jammu.